6784 INSOLVENCY Form4 31
Rule 4 106 The Inscivency Act 1986
Notice of Appointment of :
. Liquidator -
In Winding Up by the Court v
For official use
To the Registrar of Companes T
Company Number
. i 04800398 |
{a} Insert full name of | (8) ROCK INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED -
company '
1We (b) Laune Kathenne Manson and John Bruce '
: Cartwnght of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 141 Bothwell
(b) insenfull name(s) Street, Glasgow, G2 7EQ, and Peter Norman Spratt of E
) PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 Mare London Place,
London, SE1 2RT
and address(es)
(¢} Insert date give nohce that on (c) 24 May 2011 Hwe waséwere appomted
Iiquidator(s) of
(a) Rock Investment Holdings Limited
by  anOrderof the Court daled 24 May 2011
o
the-Secretanpofthe-Siate
e
W l{i&n"k &
Dated €Aty
’3/ 7 6[7[ T
Signed / 7. e,
(by each lgquidator
If more than one)
LA KATHLRE prppsor) '
Name(s)in BLOCK To#n plule cAbeolvar™
__LETTERS Pert ssclaned SPerg— 4
Scott Walker }1:
Presenter's name, and PricewaterhouseCoapers LLP . BE
refarance 141 Bothwell Street, Glasgow, G2 7EQ
0131 524 2367
A23 1850712011 42 . :
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 247

: (a) Insert fult name(s) and
E addressies) of
. drmmseraton(s)

{b) Insert dates

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2 23B
The Insolvency Act 1986

2.24B

Name of Company Company Number

Rock Investment Holdings Limuted 04800398

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Compames Court 14728 of 2009
{full name of court}

1/ We (2) Laune Katherine Manson of 141 Bothwell Street, Glasgow, G2 7EQ. John Bruce Cantwright of
Erskine House, 68-73 Queen Street, Edinburgh, EH2 4NH and Peter Norman Spratt of Plumtree Court,
London, EC4A 4HT, ail of PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP

adminsstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress repoh for the penod
from : . to

(b) 28 May 2010 (b) 27 November 2010

Signed M —
Jownt / Admuinistrator{s}

2210

Dated

H it
t i
: i
i it
i it
: i
H it

.

ABHTYQBU"

A1Q 23122010
COMPANIES HOUSE

3
I

\




0102 s3qussa( /1

_ : 0L0C
19qWanoN /g 01 010z Aeyy gz pousad o:?_outoum..mmm..mo.a .m._oﬂm:m_:_EE::_o_..

6002 Jo g2.lv1 "oN ase)n
unoy sajuedwo) ‘uoisiaig Aisoueyn ‘aansnp Jo unon ybIy

(uopensyunupy i) peywi sutpjoy jususanu) ooy

B s¥3dag)zsnoHsapmaonyf




{uonensiuNupY W) paiur] SBUIPIOH WBUNSAU] YO0H

wnoooe sjuswAed pue sidieday

uoneusojin 1suo pue Aomerg

0102 JaawWanoN 22 01 0102 ABiN 82 poued aup 10} wodas sseifioid sioensinupy iwor

uonoey

SIUAUOD




1 S e

{vonensiuvnupy w) pewrt sBuiplol wsunseau NoOY

(LOUWH,) swoisny g enusaol K woy

PauUtZiqo aq of UONENSIIWPDY 2} JO SINSOI0 BUYL 10} BOUERIES}D XB] Moje
puUE [0/u0d S JofeasHiwpY Byl sapun Bungisdo o pousd s fuedwod o)
01 Buneyas ssauew yim resp ‘(sioleastiwpy oy Aq pasoliuowl) sawsdord
Buurewar sy jo sioaxp Asepisans s\ Aq fesodsip ey Jo) ewn) Jueryns
~ mojie o) paisanber es0j318) Sem LUOISULIXS BY) $52901d UoyEpInbY B 0)
pasedwod SB ‘uonensuwpy syl ubnosy: Sssoosd fesedsip ey Bununuod
o1 sBuiaes xe) ueauBis esam 2104 1L} PA1ODISUD SI0ENSUIWPY By |

L10Z Aepy L2 01 82110 J0 UNB) SiolRiisurwpy sy Suipusixe
Agaseu ‘D10T 19qLWSAGN G1 o USEASIUIWDY B\f) O} UDISUBIXD YJUOW XIS
& pawe:B unoo ubiy au ‘siolensiuIwpy eu £q uoreondde ue Bumoliod

USTIENSNNWPY 8y} JO UoISUBIXT

8)sGIA|N
Ar Burizwar auy 10 wadses w isuued AP o yim Buiobuo s subIesnosI

. J8jjo Jepun
Anuasng ase snoj Suwrews: eyl jo saiy) pire pjos uesq eaey saiyedold
Arepisans dnoagy Hiy 4o Aung §o no Ay ‘atep o 1 jueg oy o) Suodas
puz ssasbord Busonuous ‘Ausedes sopoysitys & ui joe SIORISIUNUPY 841
Auedosd ysre uo AGsiens passBe senonred oy o) Buejer emnypuadxa
199t 0} WaYI MOYE O] JOPIO Ut SBUBIPISANS dnorD HiY ewy oy Auedwon

st AQ DaUeRD| ase Aupor; 8 UC UMEIp SpUN) pue “yueq sy pue Aueduio))
oyl ueamiag Amyoey Butpuny e pametobau eney SIOBSINPY eyl

sjasse s Auedwor) oyt Jo enfea eyl esiunxew o) papedxe

ST um Ut s onojuod o1RIse 2ol ney) woy anfea wnindo Bueipe; 104
£Baresns v Buuoniap L saueipisgns dnoig HIY 9} JO $101982D 8t} poddng
0} JaD1o U { )ueg BUL) dNoIL) ¥90Y B O) S19NURq By pue 8BpyoNg

unm Jom 01 uaag sey ABatens siolensiupY By “dnos ooy sy UIyEm
Auedwor Hunioy empsuselu ue se 198 0] PENUNUDS SBYy Auedumnn ey

 siotensunupy sy Aq o1ep oF vexer suonsy

JOpng 8snoy paysiqeIss liam e unm siuewsBuesre (Ar.) aimuan

or eresedas ey pue ‘Auedwon) sy Aq papinosd Guipuny jo adgar w
SBUBIRISANS @301 W0Y) SNP S8dUB(Eq JOIqap "SeurRIDISqNS dnosg HiY a1
v sBuwpioyoreys si s1om s19sse ediound sAuedwion s g0z ARl BZ v

6002 AeWy @2 O usieRSRIWPE W paord ose sem abpuyory dnosg yooy
Ut 0} sadINIBS B831))0 preY JeUo Pue uewabeuew papAid {.26puuaag.)
pauwr) sBptyong ‘dnoig ¥ooy oyt 01 pewsuLos Auedwos v bue
seafoduwe ou sey Auedwod suy (dnovo Y ) wopbury penun ew
Ui S18552 61E189 [291 LM SBIBIDISGNS 0 JaTLWNU B U SBUIDIOYSIBUS tnim
"dnoxg ooy e uiyim Auedwos Buiploy semawsaiu ue s Auedwo) oy

6002 A2y B2 o vonENSIAIWDE W pooeid os[e sem Ary  { dnoig
YO0Y 2UL.) EouBWIY JO $O1BIS Palun eur pue wopBuy patury ey ut erense
[29) Ut PaISaAUt PBY Yoiym Soueipisyns Jo dnosb e jo Auedwos juared ans
AP (LATH.) paliwn sammjuap, 1or YooY jo Ampsans e s Auedwony ayy

uoewour punosfivoeg

0102 AR L2 PUR §0DZ JAQWIRAON £Z PepUa spousad UIIOW 08 ot 1oy
spodas sseibosd eyt  paureuoo ere Yusunwodde sno eaurs uayel suoioe
6yl pue ‘o1 punoibyoeq ay; Jo 19adsa) v VOB WIONN Jounng { pouad
uoday ayl.) 0L0E JeqwenoN 2z O) 010 fe gz poued aul ss2a02

vode: sw) pue ‘6002 AR 62 U pauindde arem SJOIBASIUIUDY 34

yodar ss8:60d snownerd

9w eows pouad ey ut { Avedwor) ayy) partwry sbuipjod 1waunseay)
A001 jO UcieASIIWPY auL jo sss501d DU O SIRIAP UM Sl0MD210

s Auedwon ayi epinosd o] elum (sioRAstwpY ayL) soRNSIUNUDY wor
oUl (.98 U1,) 9861 SSiNY AOUBNDSU) BN JO /b 2 ANY yim 2auBpIoNIR W

uonanponuy

0102 43qwWanoN 2z 01 010Z Aoy 8z powad ay) 1oj ton_.,.& sso.60.d ;s101801S1UIWPY U0 °|

.

.




pousd poday ey jo 129dses U1 104 se
yueg ey o 159nbas uoheAUNWE) B PEILGNS 10U SARY SIOIZASIUTLIDY eyl
5002 J99WAAON OF 01 6002 ABW BZ Poued aul pesesnd yoium X0L93 jo
HONEIZUNLIZ) UMBID SABY SIOIENSWILPY 9 "S1ED 0L "JOLPOI) PIINJ0S se
Anordes si u "yueg aus Ag pasosdde st uoiiRIaUNWIB] SIOTBRSIUMUDY BY )

UONTISUNILDI BIOIENSIIUPY

‘Auedwion)
gyt 1surele swiep euasaid Aue (O 21EMY JOU BIE SIDIENSILNUPY Oy |

fuedwor sy

|0 SIONPBII PRINDSSUN OF LONNGUISID IO} S{YRIBAR SPUN; OU O {iIM Sid
ey patoedre $1 p "KiBupioony  Adde jpm ped poguossid e el pedxe

10U Op siojalaw pue Auedosd 1ou, Aue aq lm 90y1 1ey; Alewiun Aioa

B 12MISUOY SIOIESIILIDY St 'sesuadxe pue 51502 j0 j19AB| K9] SLN USA)

: , swien enuersjeid Ave
10 1USWINDS PUR SUDITESHES] SO UNM POTRIDDSSE SosUadxe pue 51500
e 10 wawamas Bumono; oBreys Buiteoy) ¢ jo 1apioy Bt 01 SUONESHES:
tessw Wos o|qeiieAR Wns ay) ! yaym Auadoud 1eu, s Auvedae)

au) jo oBeiuasiad © o) BouBI8)aL UM PateNoleD ! wed paauosaid oy

98V Y921 uonIes Ag

namaoid se yed paguosold 8u J0 antha AQ Y] JeLd SIONDRID PBMIOsUN
0) 50RIL 29 O YONNGASID B Bjgeus ol Auedosd womynsn sey Auedwon
ay ey pue ‘Buipue) st 0 1adsa W ueg AU O IIRIUIOUS B A IPM BRW
12 JOPISUDD SIOMEASIIWDY {NoP syl e s of Bumo 1qep s pue
yurg 8u1 Aq piay Aumnzas oy wnoooe onu Bunje | ‘seumipisgns 9sow wolj
Auedwion eyy o1 Buimo soouereq 101050 O UOTED, DINOM UNYM s18sse

g Aueduor oyt son0 aBreys Buneo)) ¥ pue "seuRIpISQnS OnoIS) HIY o

u Auedwio)) aut Aq prey sGuipiovereys Areipisans oy Jeao sfireyd paxy e
Buipnpouw 'erasse s Avedwory o1 Jea0 AUNDDs SsMuagep SPIoY jued syt

SIOHPIID 10§ FWONNO

{uonensuiwpy w) pAarrwry sBupiol waunsaayy Yooy

0102 ISQUWRAON £Z 01 6002 Ao g2 pouad aui jo 10edsas u Anyoe)
ey} sopun Aueduro?) ey AG umesp usag SeU WOR ZJ JO WNS 24 2101 U

apeul 8q PN BACTE PAIOU Stuawled sul 1w Jonso
tn pouayf Hoday ey Buunp Amoe] sul ud UMEID SBM %9163 pue ‘Aundwon)
2yt 01 Anpoe) Guipun) e papnoid sey yueR o 'pouedxe Ajsnoinerd sy

(wsz3) yueg s o) saehed 1se@iut pue salmuo yueq (o
pue *(¥113) sesuadxa pue ses) rebey (g

‘(118%3) onowsod
ateise [eos siay) jo uewsbeurus syt o UORISS UT 53500 Birobuo

191 193U 0 WIBYL MOKE 0 SAUBINISANS O Poven) siunowe {1
Bumonoy aw1 esudios siuewhey

uoda SIY1 0] 291U1 OIS LI INO 195 &1
‘0102 JoquianoN Lz 01 6002 Ae 82 wos} Aleanenwng oue ‘pousd Loday
8y} 10} uoreASIUIUPY L Ul slusuied pue sidieoas aun o 1wnosoe Uy

unogoe sivsfed pue sidivooy

‘saueipisqns ayy Aq

wueg oyt o Apoesp pied ueaq aARY SBLEIDISANS B AQ 21BD 0) 2B SOES
19s5® o} Wwo2y $passoid oy} aojaleUl pue Auedwon aul w0l Jueg e

01 9ND 103D oU} 10 Siojuerent ole sauepisans dnoig) 1Y oyl Asmeipisans

. Guumo 1955e WeAsidl et v BUIPICUSFEUS SH Jo LY Aq seres vew

istnes "Areipisgns Ueasia) oy Ag SOIES 19550 BIA UDAG SABY SALBDISANS
dnorm HiY ot Aq piay ereise 2oy jo sfesodsip |2 'a1ep 0] ponagd vodey
o Buunp siesse s AuRdwog oul WOy SUDTESITED) DU USAY BABY 212U Y

SUONESIESY R8sy

0102 19GWSAON 2 01 010Z AeW 82 poued oty Joy Modas ssaiboid siotensinupy uiop L




(uoneasiupy v1) pamury sBupioy JUSUNSIAUT YOO

S3Pas 9 purBuZ Ul sluermosoy pessireys jo sy ot Ag reuonmaesd Aousnostn
ur <t 128 o} wopBuny PPN 213 W pasunon St NeXdS N J DUeNCOS 0 suvunosoy
DALS) o AMtiisUL sul Ag Sieuonacesd A3Uenostn B 18 o3 wopBung pejiuny ey posuen
212 ubumue) gr pue vosuew W1 wiog  Abnqew revossad oy oRnUCo ARy UoNS sy

- Swnle s s¢ Aundoid pue esaueng ‘simyye s eBeusw o) panwr] sBnpo} weunsoAu| ooy

In =mirtisuaumy rrop <8 paysodde waed avey weids Na pue WBuMUED g uosuey v

pauunT SBUIDIOH IUSUNSBAL %90Y O JOTRASILIWPY JuloP
. UoSUBI M ]

L — poubig

M | v:

pantury sburpioy weunseau] xooy
jO jfeysq uo pue 14

uonewIOp sy} Ae 8anbe) NoA PINOUS 882 b5
LEL0 12qWnu auoYda)at UG JENEA 110G 1981U0D B8RSy AuRdwos oy
10 51010213 10} elepdn jnjasn e $3PIACK UDHBALIOJUL BABTE BY) JBY) I1SNN |

uolgNjsUos

4918 SUIUOW a1y PEAOSSIP eq M Aurdwon ay udtum 10
uoneinsibss Bumono; 'senredwo) jo Jensibay ayl uim ogv) 1g wog 1) g
udeiBesed Jepun aonou ap; yim sioEaSILIWDY oyl "DJHIWH W) paureio
useq sey aaueseeld Xe) pue |10z Aew 22 01 Joud yim eep Apadoid

useq aary Aurduion) ey jo uonzansiwIpy aur 01 Buneiss sistvw ye o

Jo ‘so1epnbil 8yt AQ yum 1eap aq weo s1enew Buurewes aseu) 12U 12010 U
uoneptnbi o Avedwo?) aut Bunoeyd Jouna are so0s Ixa Aievy 10w 2y

s Buremnoey jo Aem areisdordde 1sow ey I2MSUOD gim SIDIENSIUILIDY
UL "UMOLH| St SBNSST YINS Yim (22D 0) pauinbas poned eyl aou0)

. LLOZ Aey
22 Aq e13dwon eq o1 Alewiun aJe 181 SuooR AoA0das 1gan 10 vonzbiny
o Jsquinu e osie ore suayj Auadosd 1Ryl (0 Bjes-a) Juanbasane v 10
1UBAB BYJ Ul 8ANDBYe WOJag UdIyM sasneld eSesenc, ‘sewedold ueles
|0 9580 o ui pue seres Auadosd uo suonumias eydwexs 10} Bupnpw
‘vaiy Ag paedwos eq jouwes ey sieeWw 8125 1sud snouea eq 01 p21DoX2
e )] 1102 Ao 22 Ad ereidwon eq o) patoadxe st onojiod s1eise

feas ey jo fesodsip ayl ybnoully pua ue o1 vonensiuiwpy sul Binbuug

10} AGarens ereudosdde 1sow eyl Suuspisuod 2 SIVIBASLIWLDY 2U |

uonenswpy 24t jo pua

010z 1aquianoN £Z 01 0102 Aey 82 pouad oy) Joj podal ssaibosd siorensiupwpy yuior -y




iy

sBupagocid yew ere sSupsdnosd

i puP LOIRRTIRDY Sin of sandde sBupeacoly fouamoswy uo vonemnBey ueadoms syl
sHpaueq |y o srevorpoduden

G PO UDTINGINET © BuniPi (0 1502 B TeYl 2PHDUCD SIOTBASINUDY 8 ) SIOHpRID Kreumpuo 0y
v pacuzsad at INMASID 01 10U 1BPIC UE 20) GBYT YBLI UONDDS JSpUn LoD eyl ol voneomdde
ur Sunew o sond DALDAR 51 BUO (1 TSSIILHLIGO SICHDRID GUL HNSUOD M SIOIBAEIIDY 0L
I 9 01 paedng

: 11 g 0) pepedyy

Aurdios AL |0 UONYOSSID B Bq 01 2Ina Ixe, Ajorps 1SOW BN JOpISUED SICTRASAIEMY Bt1]
M0 1N

Buippoy Bursa sunt e 10 sucsiad ot 1o Aue 10 BoRmodde Suossad aul 0 FE 10 Aue Ag suop eq
Fril SiotPAKLUWDY TUTCR 59 108 0) pAjUIodde SUOSIRd Bl Aq pasigiaxa 2q ¢ uuRwng fue 'g9i0}
|1 9 LONTASTLILINY Sl U 10} pouad s Buing o9Vl 1E WS (2001 e Bered o) uonimas uj
s10Upe: renuaiepid 0 pamoss

o 10 SUD 61 UONNGIASID B ayew o] 52010 1 Auadosd Binsiees - 98 18 PBUDS "{o)g ereg

o {XHY Y1 vopuo ‘mejien

181G Aarpny ULION OZ 1001 Ul 1EU) O 1oiid PUR HOB LAN HOTUOT '9A0ID POBULEH 'SMEN

prowsry ¢ Aaunon HGB LMN ‘'00DuoT 'Uno) esnwnid 02 ‘fusedwos oth |0 SIOMARD AL

, N
AHE YT UODUDT 'BNOD 23N ST $100007)ENOWITIEMEN] ‘WeidE N d PUR DL

75 mnBEPD 1PANS 1AWICE LPL dT) SiadooDesnousEmMedny JuBumues g P UOSUBIA M 1

, _ 6002 Ao 62
BUON

smaIpuy ummm Agount

(5002 18nBny ¥ paubisay) Aner dwud feiveq

{5002 15nOny £1 poulisay)) X0 JBAO SEIOUXN

(5002 Aew g2 pautisay) AeisweN PUGZ Ived

SMapury urenps Apoun)

: {x 8 YL "1P9NS Satony YUON 0Z '1001d tnpdren o oud pue A8

LF SN UODLIDT. SA0IT) DOCUIITH “SMajy DOCWIEH § Apeuuoy) SHY VD3 'uoputry Une) sanuNid
AEE00840

oA0qL SY

paun sBubIoH UBUNSIAU 390Y

£D0Z 10 A2/t UNOD SanrEdwog 'vormmg A1auRyD ‘sonsnr 10 LN0Y i

(uonenswiwpy ul) panwry SBUIPOH 1Wwauns2au) YooY

: toooz Any 62 10 000ZMRLEL
ozhumuco.“s:num__u_._zco-umsuoouo.mau:a;ﬁ_as:ocnau_:mnmcaaaﬂ:woﬁ

oav1 (§)V9L1 VONIeS spun LMmo3 of Aidde 01 puelul SICIRABIVHULNY Bl Aum PUE JOUTRUM,
Apedoad 1ou s Auvedwod sy pue ed poauososd o jo saniea pacaineg

18I03IPIAID POINIBRUN JO) PUBDIATD PMTINST

UOMERSRIWEY 0 0 0 precdoad

sangeyodses SIOIEAKIVILIPY B |0 UOISIAIQ

‘giorenswpy 2y Ag ponsind Buing sansatag

*SROIPPE PUT SLILY S Juendde | s Joroddy
mwpoy ammo th solueun

4HSSHIDPT PUT SDUWTY SI0IENSIUIWDY
-ueunuodde uonensLPY el IO MY
JAmaroes pue 2i0100np ou Ag prey «Buiniounitug
Armosone Aundwos

a10199np Auedwson

sensppe passtunboy

mgunu possiniboy

awru Supmy

Uy g

uotiEATUNLDY BUL J0) NTIOD LNOD

uonewIojul 13y10 pue Aroimels g




{uonensiunupy w) Py sBuipjoy Eoiamé_ ¥o0Y

Loz Fem sz o 010z r2awency oz poved awp Buteaos ‘UNERSIWNY oYy 0F uoisuEe
tNuow s 21Ny e 1) unosy uling 9 Jo nmsuss oy DBUEIQO BARY Sioensnwhy Juror gyy
s6uIDeednId e are sBinpoasord

. N OUT uoMTASKImY ity o) sondde <Buia9v01d A3venosty vo uonemtisy uredomg oy)

UORERTIUIUDY jo Dosad 0 10 udrsuney

_ 000z Aew 62 10 pooTree)
oN {D3jvonenBey 1rounog)} sBuipoasesy fousaonuyy vo uenenBay uredong ay L

uofewsosu) ‘_u_.:o pue Aloymers -z

» .




(uonensnupy w) panwry sBuPIcH IWwaunsaAu] yooy

GIGEIGN0I3 10U S L YA

BIUIE LYA JO BUSTIOW UMDYS D18 Slustwiey  noiersiBar Lva 100 & {uonensunwny vi) peimy sBInmon uaunssu 1904

0jEMUIRNIRY Wor

uosueR

Too o) o0

{og ¥58 1) (9 g98've}
mc AL 19} mma oL vz
{6 19) (26 1)

iog vg) 000

Tev B3a060 0

6 162880

(oo ses'se) | 000

{00 00‘eEZ} 0o
{oa-0og'o0r) 000

{00 000°029) 00

(52 899'26) 000

{az v t8L'\) (g% stw'omy}
BLELLIME G EIE'HS
60 BOL L2 000

00 000°052 00

1 00

12 800’1982 B2 EIC'NG
o0TNLE oGz oL
600LS0NT 0LOZS0mT wosd
SARPIMUND Baﬁnm

Sausren

arnrAet 1so5omn puw sebiroys vueq

S1509 UONDMD-81 (IEN

Guspoape Arinmelg

SBOI PE)¥|0I UONEIBNIWPE pue Juauavioddy

seg) R

$1500 Aremsucy)

ssbeuew 1288w 0) sunLANd

UOHBIBUMILS) SIOIRIIEWILDY VO | YA SETRIoN0001
UOITRIBUNILI SIOIRISRILIY

SBLEMISUNS jO jreundy Uo pred 81909 aduuranoll pire xe ‘Ipny
SHURASHNS 01 PrraNd Bty

uonesl e Jo S0y

o) Arepienns jo wawdeday
1S3 AL JO jRI0dSH)
POMBRA) 15BI1N NuURg

MUBg wen paneal Gumpmy

moN

sudwiey

<1thanay

f10ssy pamatuy refityy Sunteory ot Bunejay

0102 JOqUIOACN 12 O 0L0Z Al BT Poued 0§ oty suswkeny § sidresay Sioteamunupy wiop
uonensnAlpy Ul pebws sBuipioy Wwounsaau) xooy

Junosve sludwied pue sydivsay — pepun SBLIPIOH JUBWISIAU] ¥0Y “E




Rule 2.27

Form 2.12B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of administrator’s 2.12B
appointment
Name of Company Company Number
Rock Investment Holdings Limited 04800398
in the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division '
Companies Court 14728 of 2009
_{full name of court)

- We {a) Laurie Katherine Manson, John Bruce Cartwright PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Kintyre House,
{#) Eosert fll neme(s) ';;; 209 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 2LW and Erskine House, 68-73 Queen Street, Edinburgh, EH?2
4NH and Peter Norman Spratt, PricewsterhouseCoopers LLP, Plumtree Court, London, EC4A 4HT

give notice that *Lwas / we were appointed as admmisqu(‘.,Yofﬂle above company on;

() Inserrdte () 28 May 2009
Signed WL wroringon
oued 19128104

. Joint Administrators (IP No(s} L K Manson, 6887, J B Cartwright, 9167 and P N Spratt, 6278)

b— . — = ot

Contact Details:

Margaret Wilson

You do not have to give any contact information in PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Erskine House, 68-73 Queen Street, Edinburgh,
the box opposite bae if you do, it wili help Companies EH2 ANG

House to contact you if there is a query or: the form.
‘The contact information that you give will be visible

to searchers of the public record l Yel: §131 260 4075
DX Number { DX Exchange |
N :n you have compieted and signed this form please send i to the Registrar of Companics at:
=
g i | 1panies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
e *ACCBIAGH"
AS6 05/06/2000 144

COMPANIES HOUSE




